

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0401 Version: 1 Name: Rehabilitation Of Sanitary Sewers

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/15/2017 In control: \* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

Title: Subject: Rehabilitation Of Sanitary Sewers

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Construction Contract To Pacific Trenchless, Inc., The Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder, For The On-Call Sanitary Sewers Emergency Projects FY 2017-18 (Project No. 1000720) In Accordance With Specifications For The Project And With Contractor's Bid In The Amount Of Two Million Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred

Fifty Dollars (\$2,387,250.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 87029 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/16/2018	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
1/9/2018	1	*Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
11/16/2017	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Rehabilitation Of Sanitary Sewers From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Construction Contract To Pacific Trenchless, Inc., The Lowest Responsive, Responsible Bidder, For The On-Call Sanitary Sewers Emergency Projects FY 2017-18 (Project No. 1000720) In Accordance With Specifications For The Project And With Contractor's Bid In The Amount Of Two Million Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$2,387,250.00)